of the users of adjacent properties. 

Parcels that are located on streets which do not have trees do not benefit and are not 
assessed. Street trees on arterials of the City that do not have parcels fronting on 
them are considered a general benefit.  There are approximately seven hundred and 
eighty-four (784) such trees out of approximately twenty-seven thousand forty-eight 
(27,048) street trees in the City, or 2.90%.  Therefore, 2.90% of the City street tree 
budget will be funded through the City’s General Fund account. 

C. ASSESSMENT METHODOLOGY 

The methods of apportionment utilized for the District calculates the receipt of special